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                      215          30        1.91       61.33
                      216           1        0.06       61.39
                      217           2        0.13       61.52
                      219           3        0.19       61.71
                      220          14        0.89       62.60
                      224           1        0.06       62.67
                      225           3        0.19       62.86
                      230           1        0.06       62.92
                      240           1        0.06       62.99
                      245           2        0.13       63.11
                 weeks: 1         230       14.68       77.79
                      302         124        7.91       85.71
                      303          53        3.38       89.09
                      304          97        6.19       95.28
                      305          28        1.79       97.06
                      306          19        1.21       98.28
                      307           2        0.13       98.40
                      308           6        0.38       98.79
                      309           1        0.06       98.85
                      311           2        0.13       98.98
                      320           1        0.06       99.04
               don't know          15        0.96      100.00

                    Total       1,567      100.00

3 . 
4 . 
5 . 
6 . 
7 . tab m71, missing 

      time after delivery 
     postnatal check took 
                    place       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

immediately/in first hour         204        0.68        0.68
                 hours: 1         116        0.39        1.07
                      102          26        0.09        1.15
                      103          20        0.07        1.22
                      104           9        0.03        1.25
                      105           3        0.01        1.26
                      106           3        0.01        1.27
                      107           2        0.01        1.28
                      110           3        0.01        1.29
                      112           4        0.01        1.30
                      113           1        0.00        1.30
                      115           2        0.01        1.31
                  days: 1          61        0.20        1.51
                      202          84        0.28        1.79
                      203          94        0.31        2.11
                      204          52        0.17        2.28
                      205          47        0.16        2.44
                      206          49        0.16        2.60
                      207          28        0.09        2.69
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                      208          28        0.09        2.79
                      209          11        0.04        2.82
                      210          54        0.18        3.00
                      211          11        0.04        3.04
                      212          16        0.05        3.09
                      213           2        0.01        3.10
                      214           1        0.00        3.10
                      215          30        0.10        3.20
                      216           1        0.00        3.21
                      217           2        0.01        3.21
                      219           3        0.01        3.22
                      220          14        0.05        3.27
                      224           1        0.00        3.27
                      225           3        0.01        3.28
                      230           1        0.00        3.29
                      240           1        0.00        3.29
                      245           2        0.01        3.30
                 weeks: 1         230        0.77        4.06
                      302         124        0.41        4.48
                      303          53        0.18        4.65
                      304          97        0.32        4.98
                      305          28        0.09        5.07
                      306          19        0.06        5.13
                      307           2        0.01        5.14
                      308           6        0.02        5.16
                      309           1        0.00        5.16
                      311           2        0.01        5.17
                      320           1        0.00        5.17
               don't know          15        0.05        5.22
                        .      28,443       94.78      100.00

                    Total      30,010      100.00

8 .   tab m72

 person who performed 
    postnatal checkup       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

               doctor       1,134       72.37       72.37
                nurse          48        3.06       75.43
              midwife           3        0.19       75.62
  lady health visitor          29        1.85       77.47
    community midwife          25        1.60       79.07
             dai- tba         280       17.87       96.94
family welfare worker           1        0.06       97.00
       lady h. worker          15        0.96       97.96
            homeopath           1        0.06       98.02
                hakim           1        0.06       98.09
 dispenser/compounder          20        1.28       99.36
                other          10        0.64      100.00

                Total       1,567      100.00

9 . tab m72, missing 



Friday, October 16, 2020 at 2:07 PM   Page 4

Compelete Neonatal PDHS 2017-18 Data    User: Syed Shujaat Hussain   Project: Thesis Data Analysis

 person who performed 
    postnatal checkup       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

               doctor       1,134        3.78        3.78
                nurse          48        0.16        3.94
              midwife           3        0.01        3.95
  lady health visitor          29        0.10        4.05
    community midwife          25        0.08        4.13
             dai- tba         280        0.93        5.06
family welfare worker           1        0.00        5.06
       lady h. worker          15        0.05        5.11
            homeopath           1        0.00        5.12
                hakim           1        0.00        5.12
 dispenser/compounder          20        0.07        5.19
                other          10        0.03        5.22
                    .      28,443       94.78      100.00

                Total      30,010      100.00

10 . tab m15

                      place of delivery       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                      respondent's home       2,859       33.10       33.10
                             other home         263        3.04       36.14
                    government hospital       1,759       20.36       56.51
rural health centre/mother child health          41        0.47       56.98
                 bhu(basic health unit)          57        0.66       57.64
                      community midwife          19        0.22       57.86
                    other public sector           1        0.01       57.87
                private hospital/clinic       3,629       42.01       99.88
           other private medical sector           3        0.03       99.92
                                  other           7        0.08      100.00

                                  Total       8,638      100.00

11 . tab m15, missing 

                      place of delivery       Freq.     Percent        Cum.

                      respondent's home       2,859        9.53        9.53
                             other home         263        0.88       10.40
                    government hospital       1,759        5.86       16.26
rural health centre/mother child health          41        0.14       16.40
                 bhu(basic health unit)          57        0.19       16.59
                      community midwife          19        0.06       16.65
                    other public sector           1        0.00       16.66
                private hospital/clinic       3,629       12.09       28.75
           other private medical sector           3        0.01       28.76
                                  other           7        0.02       28.78
                                      .      21,372       71.22      100.00

                                  Total      30,010      100.00


